

Licensing Services 1300 South Evergreen Park Drive SW PO Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250 360-664-1222 fax 360-586-1181 N-090965

JUN 22 2009

0019004 Check# 25435

WASH, UT, & TP COMM

## APPLICATION FOR CHANGE OF NAME OR BUSINESS STRUCTURE (excluding Household Goods carriers and Brokers)

FEE: \$50
For Commission Use Only

Received Date: 111-2068-200-02 ID: Insurance: APPLICATION FOR CHANGE OF NAME OR BUSINESS STRUCTURE may be used ONLY in the following circumstances: • Change of carrier's name, with no change in ownership or business structure. • Change of business structure from individual to corporation to incorporate an individual's business when the individual is the majority stockholder or, by an individual to a partnership, when the individual is the majority partner, or from a corporation to a proprietorship of the majority shareholder, or by a partnership to a proprietorship of the majority partner. • Change of name resulting from a change in business structure from a partnership to a corporation established to incorporate the partnership business, when the partners are the majority stockholders in the same proportionate ownership. • Change of name resulting from a change in business structure from a corporation to another corporation where both corporations are wholly owned by the same stockholders in the same proportions. Holder of Permit No. CC: 3633 asks the WUTC for authority to change the name of or the business structure of the carrier named below, pursuant to the provisions of \$1.80 RCW and WAC 480-14 to: **NEW BUSINESS INFORMATION** NEW NAME: PERNSTEINER LOGGING LLC 0 PHONE#: 509-684-2055 (New Individual, Partnership or Corporate Name) 99126 MAILING ADDRESS: 2603 CHINA CR RD EVANS WA (Street/P.O. Box) (State) (City) PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 2603 CHINA CR RO EVANS WA 99126 (City) (State) (Street/R.O. Box) 602 354 331 STATE OF INCORPORATION LLC | INDIVIDUAL □ PARTNERSHIP □ CORPORATION STOCK DISTRIBUTION or PERCENTAGE OF SHARE **NAME** TITLE 100% MICHAEL PERNSTEINER MEMBER

## **CURRENT BUSINESS INFORMATION**

M-7951

CURRENT NAME: MICHAEL PERUSTEINER 16	a PERNSTEINER PHO	NE #: <u>509-</u>	684-2055							
(Current name as shown on permit)	LOGGING		00.00							
ADDRESS: 2603 CHINA CR RD (Street/P.O. Box)	EVANS (City)	(State)	<u> 49126</u>							
(Street/P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
☑ INDIVIDUAL □ PARTNERSHIP □ CO	ORPORATION - STAT	É OF INCORPO	ORATION							
NAME TITLE STOCK DISTR	RIBUTION or PERCENT	AGE OF SHARE	<u>,</u>							
MICHAEL PERNSTEINER OWNER	100 %									
Carrier affirms that the change of name or business strumanagement, or control of the operating authority. Peticopies of the amended Articles of Incorporation, if applicammission enter an order granting its petition as providing the declare and affirm that the above and foregoing	tioner further submits icable. The undersigned ided for in Chapter 81.	with this applicant request RCW.	tion approved lests that the							
belief.	g information is true to	the best of my r	mo widage and							
Candace Pansteines Signature(s)		6-18-09 Date								
Signature(s)		Date								
TVPE OF	PAYMENT									
	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I									
□ Cash   Check □ Money Order □	AMEX	Card   Visa	Exp Date							
Credit Card Information (if applicable)		·	Month/Year							
Amount \$50.00										
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false so correct, that I am authorized to execute and file this document of current and valid.  Cardholder's signature:	on behalf of the applicant, a	nd that all informat	ion on file is							
BEFORE SUBMITTING THIS API	PLICATION YOU MUST	INCLUDE:								
☐ The completed application form. ☐ The \$50.00 fee.			•							

1	4 <i>C</i>	ORD, CERTIFICA	ATE OF LIABILIT		RANCE	509935468	6/17/2009		
RÓ	DUÇE			THIS CER	TIFICATE IS ISSI	UED AS A MATTER OF	INFORMATION		
-		WELAH INSURANCE AGEN BOX 316	RECRI	HOLDER.	THIS CERTIFICA	ATE DOES NOT AMENI AFFORDED BY THE PO	), EXTEND OR		
		MELAH, WA 99109		INSURERS	Affording COV	/FRAGE	NAIC#		
	RED	935-8552 PERNSTEINER LOGG	TNG TAC JUN 22 2			ES INSURANCE CO.	1774		
		PERNSIEINER 1055.	ING, LLC	INSURER 8:					
		2603 CHINA CREEK	RD. NASH. UT. & T						
		EVANS, WA 99126	WASH. UI. Q I	INSURER D:					
		509-684-4689		INSURER E:					
		AGES							
THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR DITHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUICED BY PAID CLAIMS.									
	ADD'L INSRO		POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/00//Y)	LIMIT	S		
	1	GENERAL LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 1,000,000		
		X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	ļ			PREMISES (Ea occurence)	\$ 1.000,000		
	1	CLAMS MADE X OCCUR	;	İ		MED EXP (Anyone person)	\$ 10,000		
A	x		01-CI-206295-1	06/01/09	06/01/10	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	s 1,000,000		
			,			GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000		
		GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:	,		1	PRODUCTS - COMP/OF AGG	\$ 2,000,000		
	!	POLICY JECT LOC				200			
A		AUTOMORILE LIABILITY  X ANYAUTO				COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,000		
		ALLOWNED AUTOS SCHEDULED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
		HIRED AUTOS NON-QWINED AUTOS	01-CI-206295-1	06/01/09	06/01/10	BODILY INLURY (Per accident)	s		
						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Peraccident)	\$		
		GARAGE LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$		
		ANYAUTO				OTHER THAN EA ACC	S		
						AUTOONLY: AGG	\$		
		EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
		OCCUR CLAIMSMADE				AGGREGATE	\$		
	Ì						\$		
		DEDUCTIBLE					\$		
_		RETENTION \$				WCSTATU- OTH- TORYLIMITS ER	\$		
		RKERS COMPENSATION AND PLOYERS' LIABILITY					t		
ANY PROPERTORPARTNER/EXECUTIVE				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT  E.L. DISSEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	œ ·				
		GERMENBER EXCLUDED? s. describe under CIAL PROVISIONS below			İ	EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT			
_	OTH					EL DISEASE-FOLIOT LIMIT	4		
-3	CRIPTI	ION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLE	ES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEM	ENT/SPECIAL PROVIS	IONS				
E	<b>TIF</b> I	CATE HOLDER		CANCELLATI					
					SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN				
### ##################################									
		WASHINGTON UTILITY		ì	NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SMALL				
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION			IMPOSE NO OB	IMPOSE NO ORLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.					
RE								REBRESENTATI	
AUT OR PRO SEPRESENTATIVE									

CORD 25 (2001/08)

© ACORD CORPORATION 1988



## STATE OF WASHINGTON WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S.W., P.O. Box 47250 • Olympia, Washington 98504-7250 (360) 664-1160 • TTY (360) 586-8203

June 9, 2009

Pernsteiner Logging LLC 2603 China Creek Road Evans, WA 99126

Dear Pernsteiner Logging LLC:

This is in response to a faxed correspondence we received from your company regarding a change of address. We have updated our records to reflect your new address.

At that time, it was noted that you may have had a name change since your authority was issued. According to our records, your permit is issued to Michael Pernsteiner, d/b/a Pernsteiner Logging. You indicated on your correspondence that your legal name is now Pernsteiner Logging, LLC.

If this is the case, you must do a Name Change application and we will need new insurance in the correct name. If Michael isn't the primary member of the LLC, then this might actually be a transfer, not just a name change.

I am including both applications. Please complete the appropriate one and return to our office with the applicable fees so we can get your authority in the correct name.

If you have any questions or need assistance, feel free to contact me at 360-664-1170 or email me at tleipski@utc.wa.gov.

Sincerely,

Transportation Specialist

Licensing Services

FAX NO. : 15096848115

Pernsteiner Logging LLC 2603 China Creek Road Evans, WA 99126

June 9, 2009

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission Post Office Box 47250 Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

RE: Address change

Would you please update your mailing address for Pernsteiner Logging LLC (Michael Pernsteiner). The address you have on file is 477 B Williams Lake Road, Colville, WA which is incorrect. Our correct address is: 2603 China Creek Road, Evans, WA 99126. If you have any questions, please call me at 509-684-2055.

Sincerely,

Candace Pernsteiner

Candace Pernsteiner